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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                   ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                                                             
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                        9849                                                                           
                             Mean                  2252.86      Median                2252.00                                        
                             Std deviation          170.70      Variance             29138.71                                        
                             Skewness               0.3072      Kurtosis               0.8383                                        
                             Mode                  2316.00      Std Error Mean         1.7200                                        
                             Range                 1446.00      Interquartile Range    233.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2835                                                               
                                                 99%              2695                                                               
                                                 95%              2524                                                               
                                                 90%              2474                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2368                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2252                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2135                                                               
                                                 10%              2033                                                               
                                                 5%               1988                                                               
                                                 1%               1905                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1389                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                   ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                                                             
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

       SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                                  Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
              1389   ‚*                                                                              6     6     0.06     0.06       
              1683   ‚                                                                               1     7     0.01     0.07       
              1763   ‚                                                                               2     9     0.02     0.09       
              1794   ‚*                                                                              5    14     0.05     0.14       
              1820   ‚*                                                                              5    19     0.05     0.19       
              1844   ‚**                                                                            13    32     0.13     0.33       
              1866   ‚***                                                                           24    56     0.24     0.57       
              1886   ‚****                                                                          28    84     0.29     0.86       
              1905   ‚*****                                                                         40   124     0.41     1.26       
              1923   ‚********                                                                      57   181     0.58     1.84       
              1940   ‚********                                                                      58   239     0.59     2.43       
              1957   ‚*************                                                                 99   338     1.01     3.44       
              1973   ‚**************                                                               108   446     1.10     4.54       
              1988   ‚*************                                                                101   547     1.03     5.57       
              2003   ‚********************                                                         151   698     1.54     7.11       
              2018   ‚*********************                                                        155   853     1.58     8.69       
              2033   ‚***********************                                                      174  1027     1.77    10.46       
              2047   ‚***********************                                                      173  1200     1.76    12.22       
              2062   ‚***************************                                                  200  1400     2.04    14.26       
              2076   ‚***************************                                                  203  1603     2.07    16.33       
              2100   ‚***************************                                                  202  1805     2.06    18.38       
              2105   ‚**********************************                                           253  2058     2.58    20.96       
              2120   ‚********************************                                             241  2299     2.45    23.41       
              2135   ‚****************************************                                     300  2599     3.06    26.47       
              2150   ‚***************************************                                      294  2893     2.99    29.46       
              2166   ‚******************************************                                   317  3210     3.23    32.69       
              2182   ‚*********************************************                                341  3551     3.47    36.16       
              2198   ‚*****************************************************                        397  3948     4.04    40.21       
              2215   ‚***********************************************                              354  4302     3.61    43.81       
              2233   ‚******************************************************                       407  4709     4.15    47.96       
              2252   ‚***************************************************************              470  5179     4.79    52.74       
              2272   ‚**************************************************************               467  5646     4.76    57.50       
              2293   ‚**********************************************************************       528  6174     5.38    62.88       
              2316   ‚**************************************************************************   558  6732     5.68    68.56       
              2341   ‚***********************************************************************      532  7264     5.42    73.98       
              2368   ‚*********************************************************************        521  7785     5.31    79.29       
              2400   ‚********************************************************************         509  8294     5.18    84.47       
              2433   ‚**************************************************************               464  8758     4.73    89.19       
              2474   ‚****************************************************                         391  9149     3.98    93.18       
              2524   ‚****************************************                                     299  9448     3.05    96.22       
              2590   ‚**********************                                                       162  9610     1.65    97.87       
              2695   ‚****************                                                             121  9731     1.23    99.10       
              2835   ‚************                                                                  88  9819     0.90   100.00       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
                     Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                     
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                   ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                                                             
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

       SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                                  Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
              1389   ‚*                                                                              6     6     0.06     0.06       
              1683   ‚                                                                               1     7     0.01     0.07       
              1763   ‚                                                                               2     9     0.02     0.09       
              1794   ‚*                                                                              5    14     0.05     0.14       
              1820   ‚*                                                                              5    19     0.05     0.19       
              1844   ‚**                                                                            13    32     0.13     0.33       
              1866   ‚***                                                                           24    56     0.24     0.57       
              1886   ‚****                                                                          28    84     0.29     0.86       
              1905   ‚*****                                                                         40   124     0.41     1.26       
              1923   ‚********                                                                      57   181     0.58     1.84       
              1940   ‚********                                                                      58   239     0.59     2.43       
              1957   ‚*************                                                                 99   338     1.01     3.44       
              1973   ‚**************                                                               108   446     1.10     4.54       
              1988   ‚*************                                                                101   547     1.03     5.57       
              2003   ‚********************                                                         151   698     1.54     7.11       
              2018   ‚*********************                                                        155   853     1.58     8.69       
              2033   ‚***********************                                                      174  1027     1.77    10.46       
              2047   ‚***********************                                                      173  1200     1.76    12.22       
              2062   ‚***************************                                                  200  1400     2.04    14.26       
              2076   ‚***************************                                                  203  1603     2.07    16.33       
              2100   ‚***************************                                                  202  1805     2.06    18.38       
              2105   ‚**********************************                                           253  2058     2.58    20.96       
              2120   ‚********************************                                             241  2299     2.45    23.41       
              2135   ‚****************************************                                     300  2599     3.06    26.47       
              2150   ‚***************************************                                      294  2893     2.99    29.46       
              2166   ‚******************************************                                   317  3210     3.23    32.69       
              2182   ‚*********************************************                                341  3551     3.47    36.16       
              2198   ‚*****************************************************                        397  3948     4.04    40.21       
              2215   ‚***********************************************                              354  4302     3.61    43.81       
              2233   ‚******************************************************                       407  4709     4.15    47.96       
              2252   ‚***************************************************************              470  5179     4.79    52.74       
              2272   ‚**************************************************************               467  5646     4.76    57.50       
              2293   ‚**********************************************************************       528  6174     5.38    62.88       
              2316   ‚**************************************************************************   558  6732     5.68    68.56       
              2341   ‚***********************************************************************      532  7264     5.42    73.98       
              2368   ‚*********************************************************************        521  7785     5.31    79.29       
              2400   ‚********************************************************************         509  8294     5.18    84.47       
              2433   ‚**************************************************************               464  8758     4.73    89.19       
              2474   ‚****************************************************                         391  9149     3.98    93.18       
              2524   ‚****************************************                                     299  9448     3.05    96.22       
              2590   ‚**********************                                                       162  9610     1.65    97.87       
              2695   ‚****************                                                             121  9731     1.23    99.10       
              2835   ‚************                                                                  88  9819     0.90   100.00       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
                     Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                     
                         30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480 510 540                                      
                                                                                                                                     
                                                      Frequency                                                                      



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                       12005                                                                           
                             Mean                  2150.69      Median                2143.00                                        
                             Std deviation          121.36      Variance             14728.25                                        
                             Skewness               0.3328      Kurtosis               2.5884                                        
                             Mode                  2111.00      Std Error Mean         1.1076                                        
                             Range                 1560.00      Interquartile Range    167.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2823                                                               
                                                 99%              2478                                                               
                                                 95%              2365                                                               
                                                 90%              2301                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2227                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2143                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2060                                                               
                                                 10%              2007                                                               
                                                 5%               1988                                                               
                                                 1%               1927                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1263                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                       12005                                                                           
                             Mean                  2150.69      Median                2143.00                                        
                             Std deviation          121.36      Variance             14728.25                                        
                             Skewness               0.3328      Kurtosis               2.5884                                        
                             Mode                  2111.00      Std Error Mean         1.1076                                        
                             Range                 1560.00      Interquartile Range    167.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2823                                                               
                                                 99%              2478                                                               
                                                 95%              2365                                                               
                                                 90%              2301                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2227                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2143                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2060                                                               
                                                 10%              2007                                                               
                                                 5%               1988                                                               
                                                 1%               1927                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1263                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 98 counts                                              -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

       SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                                 Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
              1263   ‚*                                                                             8      8     0.07     0.07       
              1444   ‚                                                                              1      9     0.01     0.08       
              1573   ‚                                                                              1     10     0.01     0.08       
              1651   ‚                                                                              1     11     0.01     0.09       
              1707   ‚                                                                              1     12     0.01     0.10       
              1753   ‚                                                                              1     13     0.01     0.11       
              1790   ‚                                                                              2     15     0.02     0.13       
              1823   ‚*                                                                             5     20     0.04     0.17       
              1853   ‚*                                                                            10     30     0.08     0.25       
              1879   ‚**                                                                           23     53     0.19     0.44       
              1904   ‚******                                                                       58    111     0.48     0.93       
              1927   ‚*********                                                                    85    196     0.71     1.63       
              1948   ‚**************                                                              144    340     1.20     2.84       
              1969   ‚**********************                                                      222    562     1.85     4.69       
              1988   ‚********************************                                            322    884     2.69     7.37       
              2007   ‚**************************************                                      382   1266     3.19    10.56       
              2025   ‚****************************************************                        518   1784     4.32    14.88       
              2043   ‚****************************************************************            635   2419     5.30    20.17       
              2060   ‚*******************************************************************         672   3091     5.60    25.78       
              2077   ‚*****************************************************************           649   3740     5.41    31.19       
              2100   ‚**********************************************************************      702   4442     5.85    37.04       
              2111   ‚*************************************************************************   729   5171     6.08    43.12       
              2127   ‚************************************************************************    718   5889     5.99    49.11       
              2143   ‚*********************************************************************       688   6577     5.74    54.85       
              2160   ‚************************************************************                601   7178     5.01    59.86       
              2176   ‚**************************************************************              624   7802     5.20    65.07       
              2193   ‚************************************************************                595   8397     4.96    70.03       
              2210   ‚*****************************************************                       531   8928     4.43    74.46       
              2227   ‚************************************************                            480   9408     4.00    78.46       
              2245   ‚*********************************************                               452   9860     3.77    82.23       
              2263   ‚***************************************                                     389  10249     3.24    85.47       
              2282   ‚********************************                                            318  10567     2.65    88.12       
              2301   ‚****************************                                                278  10845     2.32    90.44       
              2321   ‚***********************                                                     231  11076     1.93    92.37       
              2343   ‚**********************                                                      218  11294     1.82    94.19       
              2365   ‚*****************                                                           174  11468     1.45    95.64       
              2400   ‚***************                                                             149  11617     1.24    96.88       
              2416   ‚***********                                                                 109  11726     0.91    97.79       
              2445   ‚*********                                                                    87  11813     0.73    98.52       
              2478   ‚*******                                                                      70  11883     0.58    99.10       
              2516   ‚*****                                                                        50  11933     0.42    99.52       
              2561   ‚****                                                                         37  11970     0.31    99.82       
              2617   ‚*                                                                            12  11982     0.10    99.92       
              2694   ‚*                                                                             8  11990     0.07    99.99       
              2823   ‚                                                                              1  11991     0.01   100.00       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
                     Šƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                      
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

       SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                                 Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
              1263   ‚*                                                                             8      8     0.07     0.07       
              1444   ‚                                                                              1      9     0.01     0.08       
              1573   ‚                                                                              1     10     0.01     0.08       
              1651   ‚                                                                              1     11     0.01     0.09       
              1707   ‚                                                                              1     12     0.01     0.10       
              1753   ‚                                                                              1     13     0.01     0.11       
              1790   ‚                                                                              2     15     0.02     0.13       
              1823   ‚*                                                                             5     20     0.04     0.17       
              1853   ‚*                                                                            10     30     0.08     0.25       
              1879   ‚**                                                                           23     53     0.19     0.44       
              1904   ‚******                                                                       58    111     0.48     0.93       
              1927   ‚*********                                                                    85    196     0.71     1.63       
              1948   ‚**************                                                              144    340     1.20     2.84       
              1969   ‚**********************                                                      222    562     1.85     4.69       
              1988   ‚********************************                                            322    884     2.69     7.37       
              2007   ‚**************************************                                      382   1266     3.19    10.56       
              2025   ‚****************************************************                        518   1784     4.32    14.88       
              2043   ‚****************************************************************            635   2419     5.30    20.17       
              2060   ‚*******************************************************************         672   3091     5.60    25.78       
              2077   ‚*****************************************************************           649   3740     5.41    31.19       
              2100   ‚**********************************************************************      702   4442     5.85    37.04       
              2111   ‚*************************************************************************   729   5171     6.08    43.12       
              2127   ‚************************************************************************    718   5889     5.99    49.11       
              2143   ‚*********************************************************************       688   6577     5.74    54.85       
              2160   ‚************************************************************                601   7178     5.01    59.86       
              2176   ‚**************************************************************              624   7802     5.20    65.07       
              2193   ‚************************************************************                595   8397     4.96    70.03       
              2210   ‚*****************************************************                       531   8928     4.43    74.46       
              2227   ‚************************************************                            480   9408     4.00    78.46       
              2245   ‚*********************************************                               452   9860     3.77    82.23       
              2263   ‚***************************************                                     389  10249     3.24    85.47       
              2282   ‚********************************                                            318  10567     2.65    88.12       
              2301   ‚****************************                                                278  10845     2.32    90.44       
              2321   ‚***********************                                                     231  11076     1.93    92.37       
              2343   ‚**********************                                                      218  11294     1.82    94.19       
              2365   ‚*****************                                                           174  11468     1.45    95.64       
              2400   ‚***************                                                             149  11617     1.24    96.88       
              2416   ‚***********                                                                 109  11726     0.91    97.79       
              2445   ‚*********                                                                    87  11813     0.73    98.52       
              2478   ‚*******                                                                      70  11883     0.58    99.10       
              2516   ‚*****                                                                        50  11933     0.42    99.52       
              2561   ‚****                                                                         37  11970     0.31    99.82       
              2617   ‚*                                                                            12  11982     0.10    99.92       
              2694   ‚*                                                                             8  11990     0.07    99.99       
              2823   ‚                                                                              1  11991     0.01   100.00       
                     ‚                                                                                                               
                     Šƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                      
                          50  100  150  200  250  300  350  400  450  500  550  600  650  700                                        
                                                                                                                                     
                                                      Frequency                                                                      



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                        8701                                                                           
                             Mean                  2171.94      Median                2160.00                                        
                             Std deviation          140.80      Variance             19823.58                                        
                             Skewness               0.1192      Kurtosis               2.4208                                        
                             Mode                  2251.00      Std Error Mean         1.5094                                        
                             Range                 1429.00      Interquartile Range    170.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2794                                                               
                                                 99%              2533                                                               
                                                 95%              2420                                                               
                                                 90%              2349                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2251                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2160                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2081                                                               
                                                 10%              2001                                                               
                                                 5%               1967                                                               
                                                 1%               1910                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1365                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 

                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                        8701                                                                           
                             Mean                  2171.94      Median                2160.00                                        
                             Std deviation          140.80      Variance             19823.58                                        
                             Skewness               0.1192      Kurtosis               2.4208                                        
                             Mode                  2251.00      Std Error Mean         1.5094                                        
                             Range                 1429.00      Interquartile Range    170.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2794                                                               
                                                 99%              2533                                                               
                                                 95%              2420                                                               
                                                 90%              2349                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2251                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2160                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2081                                                               
                                                 10%              2001                                                               
                                                 5%               1967                                                               
                                                 1%               1910                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1365                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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   2050+*******************************                   1770  +-----+     2050+           *********                                
       .************                                       670     |            |************+                                       
       .*                                                   35     0            |*+++++                                              
       .*                                                    2     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     0            |*                                                   
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       .                                                                        |                                                    
   1350+*                                                   18     *        1350+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 58 counts                                              -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                            Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                   1365   ‚**                                                                 18    18     0.21     0.21             
                   1693   ‚                                                                    1    19     0.01     0.22             
                   1741   ‚                                                                    1    20     0.01     0.23             
                   1779   ‚                                                                    1    21     0.01     0.24             
                   1812   ‚                                                                    1    22     0.01     0.25             
                   1840   ‚*                                                                   6    28     0.07     0.32             
                   1865   ‚*                                                                  11    39     0.13     0.45             
                   1889   ‚**                                                                 17    56     0.20     0.64             
                   1910   ‚*********                                                          67   123     0.77     1.42             
                   1930   ‚***********                                                        82   205     0.94     2.36             
                   1949   ‚****************                                                  120   325     1.38     3.74             
                   1967   ‚***********************                                           173   498     1.99     5.73             
                   1984   ‚******************************                                    227   725     2.61     8.34             
                   2001   ‚*******************************                                   229   954     2.64    10.98             
                   2017   ‚*********************************                                 249  1203     2.87    13.84             
                   2034   ‚****************************************                          300  1503     3.45    17.30             
                   2049   ‚*******************************************                       321  1824     3.69    20.99             
                   2065   ‚*******************************************                       319  2143     3.67    24.66             
                   2081   ‚***********************************************                   349  2492     4.02    28.68             
                   2100   ‚*************************************************                 365  2857     4.20    32.88             
                   2112   ‚**************************************************                372  3229     4.28    37.16             
                   2128   ‚*****************************************************             395  3624     4.55    41.70             
                   2144   ‚*****************************************************             401  4025     4.61    46.32             
                   2160   ‚********************************************************          423  4448     4.87    51.19             
                   2177   ‚******************************************************            408  4856     4.70    55.88             
                   2194   ‚*****************************************************             396  5252     4.56    60.44             
                   2212   ‚**************************************************************    466  5718     5.36    65.80             
                   2231   ‚*********************************************************         424  6142     4.88    70.68             
                   2251   ‚***************************************************************   470  6612     5.41    76.09             
                   2272   ‚************************************************                  359  6971     4.13    80.22             
                   2295   ‚**************************************************                375  7346     4.32    84.53             
                   2321   ‚***********************************************                   356  7702     4.10    88.63             
                   2349   ‚**************************************                            286  7988     3.29    91.92             
                   2400   ‚**********************************                                258  8246     2.97    94.89             
                   2420   ‚*************************                                         184  8430     2.12    97.01             
                   2468   ‚*****************                                                 128  8558     1.47    98.48             
                   2533   ‚**********                                                         77  8635     0.89    99.37             
                   2642   ‚*****                                                              41  8676     0.47    99.84             
                   2794   ‚**                                                                 14  8690     0.16   100.00             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                          Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                           
                              30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450                                             
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS-M SPRING 2012                                                              
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                              ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                       
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                            Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                   1365   ‚**                                                                 18    18     0.21     0.21             
                   1693   ‚                                                                    1    19     0.01     0.22             
                   1741   ‚                                                                    1    20     0.01     0.23             
                   1779   ‚                                                                    1    21     0.01     0.24             
                   1812   ‚                                                                    1    22     0.01     0.25             
                   1840   ‚*                                                                   6    28     0.07     0.32             
                   1865   ‚*                                                                  11    39     0.13     0.45             
                   1889   ‚**                                                                 17    56     0.20     0.64             
                   1910   ‚*********                                                          67   123     0.77     1.42             
                   1930   ‚***********                                                        82   205     0.94     2.36             
                   1949   ‚****************                                                  120   325     1.38     3.74             
                   1967   ‚***********************                                           173   498     1.99     5.73             
                   1984   ‚******************************                                    227   725     2.61     8.34             
                   2001   ‚*******************************                                   229   954     2.64    10.98             
                   2017   ‚*********************************                                 249  1203     2.87    13.84             
                   2034   ‚****************************************                          300  1503     3.45    17.30             
                   2049   ‚*******************************************                       321  1824     3.69    20.99             
                   2065   ‚*******************************************                       319  2143     3.67    24.66             
                   2081   ‚***********************************************                   349  2492     4.02    28.68             
                   2100   ‚*************************************************                 365  2857     4.20    32.88             
                   2112   ‚**************************************************                372  3229     4.28    37.16             
                   2128   ‚*****************************************************             395  3624     4.55    41.70             
                   2144   ‚*****************************************************             401  4025     4.61    46.32             
                   2160   ‚********************************************************          423  4448     4.87    51.19             
                   2177   ‚******************************************************            408  4856     4.70    55.88             
